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4 0 Z L A W ft F I N A N C E B U I L D I N G 
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November 1, 1985 

Bureau of Trans p o r t a t i o n 
Pa. Public U t i l i t y Commission 
P. 0. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

NOV 04 3985 

Won-Bail Transportation 
Public Utility Comoi 

NOV - 4,985 
SECRETARY'S OFFICE 

IN RE: Norman M. Earhart, t/d/b/a Earhart Trucking; Docket A. 65936 

/r j AM/) 
Gentlemen: 

Enclosed are the o r i g i n a l and two copies o f an a p p l i c a t i o n f o r an 
a d d i t i o n a l c e r t i f i c a t e f o r Norman M. Earhart, t/d/b/a Earhart Trucking, 
at Docket A. 65936. 

My check f o r the $125 f i l i n g fee i s attached, 
r e c e i p t of the enclosed. 

Kindly acknowledge 

I n a d d i t i o n , there i s attached hereto the f o l l o w i n g : the o r i g i n a l 
and two copies of an a p p l i c a t i o n f o r emergency temporary a u t h o r i t y and 
the o r i g i n a l and two copies of an a p p l i c a t i o n f o r r e g u l a r temporary 
a u t h o r i t y . My check f o r $25 i s attached t o cover the emergency temporary 
a u t h o r i t y a p p l i c a t i o n , and my check f o r $75 i s attached t o cover the 
temporary a u t h o r i t y a p p l i c a t i o n . 

Attached, t o both temporary a u t h o r i t y a p p l i c a t i o n s i s a l e t t e r of 
shipper support from North Cambria Fuel Company e x p l a i n i n g the needs f o r 
emergency temporary s e r v i c e , regular temporary s e r v i c e , and permanent 
authorized s e r v i c e . Please get i n touch w i t h the w r i t e r of the l e t t e r 
i f t here are any f u r t h e r questions t h a t you have about the requirement 
f o r the temporary a u t h o r i t y a u t h o r i z a t i o n s . 

The e n t i r e a p p l i c a t i o n i n v o l v e s service t o the one shipper, and the 
present r i g h t s of Mr. Earhart do not cover a l l of the required t e r r i t o r y . 

For the reasons set f o r t h i n the attached shipper support l e t t e r , 
your prompt a t t e n t i o n t o t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n w i l l be appreciated. 

Very'/truly /yours. 

AJD/ 
Enclosu 



i r 

a03Cl&3 CG D ^ r J Do 

It, 

i t ,c IR 

M • 

,3 

<vj3G^3& fev^sD 6a^fecx2o ^ 

J 3 U 

i. 

^ CD Q @&ro »e^jofeh >xz3c:s$& ^ - ^ c b : 



' tt. 

•I 
•i • 

IT 

5:c:c:ount3 aS^aeg© si? 
IToiUder. 

rT'HI'RD*ŷ BT-nat 
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.'..Form UCMT-2 5, Revised 19 7 3 

BEFORE ÎJOV 04 1985 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION T^nsportaliol 

Public Utility Comdk 

APPLICATION FOR MOTOR CARRIER CERTIFICATE OR PERMIT 

(see i n s t r u c t i o n s before preparing application! 

I n re: Application of 

NORMAN M. EARHART, t/d/b/a EARHART TRUCKING 

f o r a c e r t i f i c a t e of public convenience 
or a permit evidencing the Commission's 
approval of the r i g h t and p r i v i l e g e of 
operating motor vehicles as a motor c a r r i e r 
fo r the tran s p o r t a t i o n of property. 

TO PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION: 

1. The name and address of applicant are: 

Norman M. Earhart, t/d/b/a Earhart Trucking 

APPLICATION DOCKET 

No. A. 65936 

Folder No. 3 f\ M ~ 

RECEIVED 
NOV - 41985 

SECRETARY'S OFFICE 
Public Utility Commission 

(Appl icant ' s or trade name, i f any) 

R. mDra 1 
'Street and number (City) 

Westmoreland / PA 

2 . 

(County) I (Statje) NQV 71985 

The name and address of a p p l i c a n t ' s attorney are: ENTRY N 

402 Law s Finance B u i l d i n g , P i t t s l 'urgli,^A 15219 Arthur J. D i s k i n , Esq. 

(Name) ^ 

3. Appl icant designates^ 

ETED 
APPLICATION DOCKET 

(Address) 
Arthur J. Diskin, Esq. 

(Name 

(Zip) 

.4?? .L.ay.^ ^f^" 0. 6.? 1^?;'. .Pgh:/. .p£. A5.2]-9, r as the person upon whom 
(Address) (2ip) 

service of anv notice, process or order of the Public Utility * 

Commission may be made for him or it. ^f^.H—^^^Q^^ 

3 AMENDMENT "/j" ' »*vlC^UJ*£ss*~ 
CHECKED 



• ^ A UCMT-25 (2) 

A » ' '̂ J_ _ • i • An I n d i v i d u a l 
4. Applicant '2.5 

.(Individual, partnership or corporation - i f an 
.j'̂ iiS.' P-.c' J r r . :->-*,') i n d i v i d u a l , must be 18 years of age or over) 

Applicant,- i f an individual or partnership/ i s doing business 

under the trade name of Earhart Trucking 

The said trade name . . . A af been registered with the 
(has or has not) 

•Secretary of the Commonwealth on 19 

and with the Prothonotary of . . . wff 1? n. 0ff 1. a. n? 
(County) 

County on 19 , i n accordance' with 

the provisions of the F i c t i t i o u s Name Act of June 28, 1917, as 

amended. 

Applicant, i f a partnership, attaches hereto, as an exh i b i t , 

a copy of the partnership agreement and asserts that the 

names and addresses of the partners are as follows: 

Name Post "Office Address County 

(Zip) 

(Zip) 

(Zip) 

Applicant, i f a corporation, was organized under the laws of 

the State of , and attaches hereto as an exhibit 

a statement of i t s charter purpose(s). Applicant ( i f a 

foreign corporation) q u a l i f i e d to do business i n Pennsylvania 

by registering i n the o f f i c e of the Secretary of the 

Commonwealth on the day of 19 

5. Applicant now holds the following c e r t i f i c a t e s of public 

convenience, or permits (include those issued by Interstate 



UCll'r-25 (3) 

Commerce Commission and any other s t a t e s ) : . .P;V-.C/. f ^ ? ^ ^ . . .. 

at A. 65936. Applicant has no I.C.C. authority. 

6. Applicant desires to operate motor vehicles'as follows: (state 

type, size and quantity)- .. .A. f?^. 1. ?f. .2.1.4W. YeAicles. ; _ . 

Number of vehicles now owned or to be purchased by applicant 

Applicant owns 4 dump vehicles. 

Number of l e a s e d v e h i c l e s opera ted or to be o p e r a t e d by 

, , , Applicant leases 17 dump vehicles. 

applicant < 

7. Applicant i s f i n a n c i a l l y able to f u r n i s h adequate service to 

the public and submits the fo l l o w i n g statement of f i n a n c i a l 

condition: SEE ANNUAL REPORTS ON FILE 

ASSETS 
Motor vehicle equipment $ 

Land, buildings and structures $ 

Other property $ 

Cash . $ 

Notes and accounts receivable ............ $ 

Materials and supplies 5 

Other assets (attach schedule) $ 

Total Assets $ 

LIABILITIES 

Mortgages payable $ 

Equipment obligations $ 

Notes and accounts payable $ 

Other l i a b i l i t i e s (attach schedule $ 



UCMT-:25 (4") 

Reserve f o r depreciation - motor vehicles .... $ 

Reserve f o r depreciation - other $ 

Cap i t a l stock (corporations only) $ 

Surplus, (corporations only) $ 

Total L i a b i l i t i e s . $ 

NET WORTH 

For corporations $ 

Capit a l stock $ 

Surplus $ 

For individuals or partnerships $ 

8. The nature and character of the service to be rendered by 

applicant as a / xxx / common c a r r i e r or as a / / contract 

c a r r i e r under the terms of the attached contract or agreement, 

are as f o l l o w s : (See i n s t r u c t i o n s ) ^ ^ AFTENDIX ATTACHED 

9. (a) i f applicant seeks a u t h o r i t y as a / xxx / common c a r r i e r , 
s t a t e information why the proposed service i s necessary 
or proper f o r the service, accommodation and convenience 
of the p u b l i c . SEE APPENDIX ATTACHED 

(b) I f applicant seeks a u t h o r i t y as a / / contract c a r r i e r , 
a pplicant c e r t i f i e s t h a t he i s f i t , w i l l i n g and able 
properly to perform the service of a contact c a r r i e r by 
motor vehicle and to conform t o the l a w f u l orders and 
regulations of t h i s Commission, and t h a t the proposed 
service w i l l be consistent w i t h the p u b l i c i n t e r e s t and 
w i l l not i n t e r f e r e w i t h the service and regulations of 
common c a r r i e r s by motor vehicles and the p o l i c y declaxed 
i n Section 801 of the Public U t i l i t y Law. 

10. Applicant i s not now engaged i n any i n t r a s t a t e t r a n s p o r t a t i o n 
of property f o r compensation i n Pennsylvania (except as 
authorized by the c e r t i f i c a t e s of p u b l i c convenience or 
permits s p e c i f i e d i n Paragraph 5) and w i l l not engage i n the 
t r a n s p o r t a t i o n f o r which approval i s herein sought unless 
and u n t i l a u t h o r i z a t i o n f o r such t r a n s p o r t a t i o n s h a l l be 
received. 

11. I f the evidence presented i n support of t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n 
shows t h a t a p p l i c a n t , although applying f o r a c e r t i f i c a t e , of 
pub l i c convenience as a common c a r r i e r , would be e n t i t l e d t o 
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a permit as a contact c a r r i e r , or i f applying f o r a permit, 
would be e n t i t l e d to a c e r t i f i c a t e , as aforesaid, applicant 
agrees that the a p p l i c a t i o n may be considered by the Commission 
to be f o r the appropriate form of a u t h o r i t y . . 

Wherefore, applicant prays your Honorable Commission 
to issue / xxx / a c e r t i f i c a t e of public convenience; ^ / 
a permit; under the provisions of the Pennsylvania 
Public U t i l i t y Law, evidencing i t s approval of the r i g h t t o 
operate motor vehicles f o r the transportation of property 
as described in-Paragraph 8 of t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n . 

CORPORATE SEAL 

NORMAN M. EARHART, 
t/d/b/a EARHART TRUCKING 

( p r i n t name of corporation, 
partnership, trade-name or 
i n d i v i d u a l ) * 

X 
Signat 

Norman M. Earhart 

Signature) 

Signature 

v.-

* I f a partnership, each partner must sign; i f a corporation, 
at l east one o f f i c e r must sign, and corporate seal a f f i x e d . 
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AFFIDAVIT 

(Individual or Partnership) 

Norman M. Earhart (an individual) or 

( a l l members of a 
partnership), t/d/b/a . . ^ ^ r ^ r t Trucjcing f being duly 
sworn (affirmed) according to law, deposes and says that the facts 
above set fo r t h are true and correct to the best of his knowledge, 
information and belief and he expects to be able to prove the same 
at the hearing hereof. 

Norman M. Earhart 

Sworn and subscribed before 
me this. .1.s.t.day o f ' ^ Y f ^ ^ . . 

f f i a n t s ) 

(Signature/6f o f f i c i a l adminis­
tering oath) 
(My Commission Expires) 

ARTHUR J. DISKIN. NOTARY PUBLIC 
-'- ^ PITTSBURGH. ALLEGHENY COUNTY 
! . 'MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 17, 1986 

A F F I D A V I T Member. Pennsylvania Association of Notaries 

(Corporation) 

(Affiant) being duly sworn (affirmed) according 
to law, deposes and says that he is (Office of 
Aff i a n t ) of (Name of Corporation); that he is 
authorized to and does make this a f f i d a v i t for i t ; and that the facts 
set forth above are true and correct to the best of his knowledge; 
information and belief and he expects the said.• 
(name of Corporation) to be able to prove the same at the hearing hereof 

(Signature of Affiant) 
Sworn and subscribed before 
me this day of 
19. .. 

(Signature of O f f i c i a l Adminis­
tering Oath) 
(My Commission Expires) 



APPENDIX - PARAGRAPHS 8 and-9(a) 

PARAGRAPH 8 

The nature and character of the service t o be rendered by a p p l i c a n t 

i s as f o l l o w s : 

To t r a n s p o r t , as a Class D c a r r i e r , coal f o r North 
Cambria Fuel Company from i t s mines and t i p p l e s i n the 
counties of Cambria, J e f f e r s o n , Indiana, and C l e a r f i e l d , 
"to other p o i n t s i n sai d counties. 

PARAGRAPH 9(a) 

Appli c a n t p r e s e n t l y t r a n s p o r t s f o r North Cambria Fuel Company under 

h i s a u t h o r i t y a t Docket A. 65936, F. 3. There are four authorized 

counties i n the e x i s t i n g a u t h o r i t y . These counties are Indiana, West­

moreland, Armstrong, and Allegheny. The shipper, North Cambria Fuel 

Company, has requested a p p l i c a n t t o t r a n s p o r t t o and from a d d i t i o n a l 

p o i n t s not contained i n the present r i g h t s . 

APPENDIX -'PARAGRAPHS 8 and-9(a) 



NOV - 41985 
SEtSfclARY'S QEBCE 

Public UtNitx PoimnlssTorf 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
BUREAU OF NON-RAIL TRANSPORTATION 

APPLICATION FOR 
AUTHORITY; OR 

EMERGENCY TEMPORARY AUTHORITY; 
EXTENSION THEREOF. / 

TEMPORARY 

(File original and 2 copies of appJication with Secretary of the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, P.O. Box 3265, 
Harrisburg, PA 17120) // 

Earhar t Truck i ^ ^ ( ^ ^ • ^ g ) 1. Norman M. Earhart, t/d/b/a Earhart Trucking 

(Namenf applicant) 

R. D. 1 New Alexandr i a 

(TVade name, i f any) 

PA 15670 MOV 04 1985 

2. Applicant is an. 
(Street address) 

individual. 
(City) 

„ partnership 
(State & Zip Code) 

corporation. (If individual or p a r ^ i ^ i j a ^ h d ' u g i i ^ j Q i ^ g i ^ 
a trade name, applicant must submit evidence of compliance with the provisions of the Ficitious N^^^]j^ c t{j£jJft& e/V)m»| 
28, 1917, as amended. Applicant corporations must submit articles of incorporation and charter purpose; and a 
foreign corporation must submit evidence that it is qualified to do business in Pennsylvania due.td its registration 
with the Secretary of the Commonwealth.) 

common or. 3, Applicant requests authority for 180 days to provide service as a ^_ 
motor vehicle, broker or freight forwarder in intrastate commerce. 
(Give description of type of service and area to be served.) 

See o p e r a t i n g r i g h t s requested i n appendix a t tached . 

. contact carrier by 

In support of this request, applicant states: 
4. It Dhas ©has not heretofore held emergency temporary authority or temporary authority for the service here 

proposed. If it has, specify docket number, total time granted, and expiration date. 

5. It Eis Dis not now operating as a motor carrier under a certificate or permit. If so operating, give docket number. 
Docket A. 65936 

6. If this application is for temporary authority, applicant ISdoes Ddoes not have pending an application for 
permanent authority to perform the same service as proposed herein. If it has, give docket number, filing date and 
Status. If applicant does not have pending permanent application currently on file, application for permanent 
authority should be attached. 

7. If this application is for emergency temporary authority, and not accompanied by an application for. corresponding, 
permanent authority, state when you intend to file the application for permanent authority. j x-" KI • 

8. It Dhas Shas not previously made application on which final action has been taken, for authority to perform the 
Same service, in while or in part, as that here proposed. I f it has, state whether for emergency temporary.authority, 
temporary or permanent authority, give docket number, and date and basis of final action. ^ "-- '•• 

fro ' "•• 
- — — —p 

9. It previously Dhas Hhas not opposed any other carrier's application for authority to perform the service here 
proposed; and/or Ddoes Sdoes not have knowledge of any such application. If answer is affirmative, give other 
applicant's name, address, docket number, or other information identifying that application. 

10. I t Ddoes Hdoes not intend to interline the authority here applied for with other carriers. If so intended, specify the 
point or points at which it is proposed to interline with another carrier and such other carrier's docket number. 

11. It attaches to each copy of this application a map showing:|The route or routes and points to! 
of the territory or territories in or between which service is proposed. 

beiserV( 

=AmiCAH0H n.y.XEJ-

NOV 71985 

ENTRY 
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X 12. It attaches a letter or letters of shipper support, each statement of support will contain detailed information as 
provided by 52 Pa. Code § 3.382(c)(3) as follows: 

Description of the specific commodity or commodities to be transported, points or areas to, from or between 
which the transportation will be provided; volume of traffic involved, frequency of movement, and how 
transported; how soon the service must be provided; how long the need for service likely will continue, and 
whether the persons supporting the ETA or TA will support a permanent authority application; specific 
explanation of consequences if service is not made available; circumstances which created an immediate need 
for the requested service; whether existing carriers have been contacted, dates of contacts and result of efforts; 

9 , ,names"and addresses of existing carriers, a list of those who have failed or refused to provide service, and 
reasons given for any failure or refusal; and whether the person supporting the application has supported any 
recent application for permanent authority, TA or ETA covering all or any part of the desired service within 
the year preceding the date of its statement; if yes, give the carrier's name, address, and docket number, if 

p •" * ; * ,t. Icnown, and state whether the application was granted or denied and the date of the action. 
See shipper support l e t t e r attached. 

^ (Attach plain white sheet For description and/or statements) 

r j ' ^ . i ' '"'^Applicant further states that: 
' n " * -0 '13: It is'jaware that a grant of the authority here requested wil l create no presumption that corresponding permanent 

authority will hereafter be granted. 
14. If the authority here requested is granted, applicant will comply with the tariff and insurance requirements of the 

Public Utility Law before beginning operation. 
15. It Sdoes Ddoes not desire telephoned notice, collect, of the action taken on this application. 

' WHEREFORE, The Applicant herein prays that the Commission grant to Applicant Temporary Authority as herein 
requested. Dated this 1s t day of November 19_85_ 

Applicant sign he 
Norman M. Earhar t 

SS' 
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 

nOTTNTY OF ALLEGHENY . 

Personally appeared before me, a Mnta-ry Pnhi -i n in and for 
said County and flnmmnnwpalfh Norman M. Ea rha r t , t / d / b / a Earhar t T ruck ing , who being duly sworn 
according*© law doth depose and say that the facts as contained in the foregoing application are true and correct to the 
best of applicant's knowledge and belief. 

Sworn and subscribed before me this 

^ Haynf / I flOV^gjL^/ , 19_85 

(Signature of t j f ^ i a l authorized to administer oaths) 

ARTHUR J. OlSKIfi. NOTARY PUBLIC 
PITTSBURGH, ALLEGHENY COUNTY 

MY COMMISSIONJXPIRES FEB. 17. 1986 . 
Member. Pennsylvania Association of Notaries 



Jno. 
AREA CODE 814 

948-6510 FIRST NATIONAL BANK BUILDING 

SPANGLER, PENNSYLVANIA 15775 

October 31, 1985 

Bureau, of Transportation 
Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Corrmission 
P. 0. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

IN RE: Norman M. Earhart, t/d/b/a Earhart Trucking, A-.-65936 

Gentlemen: 

This l e t t e r is written i n support of the application of Mr. Earhart for 
anergency temporary authority and regular temporary authority. We understand that 
the shipper support l e t t e r must contain certain information, which we are submitting 
as follows: 

1. We are i n the coal business and the only commodity involved i n this application 
i s coal. 

2. Mr. Earhart currently has authority at A.65936, F.3, to transport coal (and 
other conmodities) between points i n the counties of Indiana, Westmoreland, Armstrong 
and Allegheny, provided no haul shall exceed a distance of 35 miles from point of 
origin to point of destination. 

3. We have been using this service for 14 years and are very pleased and satisfied 
with his service. Our payments to Mr. Earhart are approximately $60,000 a month. We 
do not operate any trucks of our own and rely on him for our deliveries. 

4. We do not use any other carrier for the transrortation involved i n this case 
because we have relied on Mr. Earhart for the bulk of our delivery service. We for­
merly had trucks of our own which we sold and disposed of about five years ago. 

5. We understand that there has been a road check i n which a truck was delivering 
to Bl a i r s v i l l e , i n Indiana County from Cambria County. Cambria County is not included 
i n the present rights of Mr. Earhart and we request the Conmission to approve the 
right to deliver coal from Cambria County to not only Indiana County, but to Jefferson 
and Clearfield Counties as well. In other words, the rights should read, "To trans­
port coal for North Cambria Fuel Company from i t s mines and tipples i n the counties 
of Cambria, Jefferson, Indiana and Clearfield to other points i n said counties." This 
would clear up the matter once and for a l l and would satisfy our needs. 

6. The problen we have is that we operate mines and tipples and we also purchase 
coal from other producers. We have recently begun to ship coal from Cambria County, 
which we have never done before. The current point of oriRin is near "Johnstown i n 
Lower Yoder Township, but we do not want him limited to the one point of origin 



because we are seeking to purchase coal and mine coal i n other parts of Cambria 
County. 

7. With respect to existing, carriers, the answer i s we have not contacted other 
carriers about this work because, f i r s t of a l l , we do not know who to contact or what 
kind of service, i f any, they could provide. The kind of service which we get. from 
Mr; Earhart consists of having a truck dispatched immediately when called and having 
the coal picked up at the earliest possible time and sent on i t s way. We cannot depend 
on service from a carrier where we have to give him one day's notice because the coal 
has to be transported from our origin points to cracking plants where the coal is 
blended for shipment to suit the- specifications of the purchaser. A l l of this trans­
portation has to be coordinated so that the deilvery, the blending and the f i n a l 
delivery is accomplished without delay. A l l of our .deliveries are made under contracts 
where we have s t r i c t time requirements for delivery. The coal is taken to trains i n 
Bla i r s v i l l e where i t is hauled by r a i l to Philadelphia. Delays i n transportation to 
Blai r s v i l l e would cause the trains to be late and would put us i n the position of 
violating our contract. 

8. The revenue involved i n the additional service which we are asking the Com­
mission to approve i s approximately $10,000 a month, over and above what Mr. Earhart 
charges us for the other service he nrovides. 

9. We hope the Corrrnission does not force us to t r y to seek out other carriers 
because years ago we did experiment with other carriers and f i n a l l y had to get our 
own vehicles due to the nature of the service we require. After we started using 
Mr. Earhart, we were able to rely on him, so we could dispose of our own trucks. We 
are afraid that i f the Conmission does not approve this immediately, w ^ w i l l . be forced 
to going back to buying or leasing our own equipment, which we would d ^ n i t e l y not 
l i k e to do. As a practical matter, we do not know of any carrier that has the rights 
to transport in Cambria, Jefferson, Indiana and Clearfield Counties, which we require. 
The main movement is from Cambria County to Bl a i r s v i l l e , Indiana County, but. we anti­
cipate shortly, asking the applicant to serve us from Clearfield and Jefferson and 
Indiana County origin points as well. As we have said above, we cannot predict where 
the coal w i l l move from due to the nature of the business. 

10. We need service six days a week, Monday through Saturday (year round). There 
are 20 truckloads a day from the points not presently authorized. 

11. We anticipate that the need for service w i l l continue for years. We. have used 
Mr. Earhart for 14 years now and believe that his service w i l l be required indefinitely 
into the future. 

12. I f the Conmission does not .grant emergency and regular temporary authority to 
Mr. Earhart, the consequences to our company w i l l be very severe. We are not asking 
Mr. Earhart to perform i l l e g a l service and we do not ask any carrier to do this. Since 
he already has a certificate which cavers the bulk of our needs, the additional t e r r i ­
tory which we are asking the Coninission to grant him should be approved i n order to 
give us a complete and to t a l service. I t would not be business l i k e or even feasible 
for us to use Mr. Earhart for the bulk of our transportation and then have to rely upon 
other carriers for the additional service which we require. We feel that this would 
be very impractical and would not be to our benefit. We use Mr. Earhart as our primary 
carrier and we feel that he should have a l l of the authority which he needs to serve 
us legally. 

- 2 -



I f you need any additional information, do not hesitate to call me at the telephone 
number on this letter. I w i l l be very happy to supply any additional facts or onforma-
tion you require. 

Sincerely, 
NORIH CAMBRIA FUEL COMPANY, INC. 

Girard G. Bloom, Vice President 

- 3 -



APPENDIX"-- PARAGRAPHS 8 and'9(a) 

PARAGRAPH 8 

The nature and character of the service to be rendered by applicant 

i s as follows: 

To transport, as a Class D c a r r i e r , coal for North 
Cambria Fuel Company from i t s mines and tipple s i n the 
counties of Cambria, Jefferson, Indiana, and Cl e a r f i e l d , 
to other points i n said counties. 

PARAGRAPH 9(a) 

Applicant presently transports for North Cambria Fuel Company under 

his authority at Docket A. .65936, F. 3. There are four authorized 

counties i n the existing authority. These counties are Indiana, West­

moreland, Armstrong, and Allegheny. The shipper. North Cambria Fuel 

Company, has requested applicant t o transport to and from additional 

points not contained i n the present r i g h t s . 

APPENDIX-'-•'PARAGRAPHS 8 and-9 (a) 
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^CV - PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMIsSfoN 
SECRETARY'S OEriCe BUREAU OF NON-RAIL TRANSPORTATION 
ublic Utility Qommlŝ fê  

APPLICATION FOR X EMERGENCY TEMPORARY AUTHORITY; • : " TEMPORARY 
AUTHORITY; OR . EXTENSION THEREOF. 

(File original and 2 copies of application with Secretary of the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, P.O. Box 3265, 
Harrisburg, PA 17120) 

l t • Norman M. Earhart, t/d/b/a Earhart Trucking Earhart' Trucking 

• , (Name of applicant) " • (TVade name, if any) ' • 

- • . R . D . I ' New Alexandria • ' P A - 15670 

(Street address) (City) (State & Zip Code! 

2. Applicant is an x individual partnership corporation. (If individual or partnership and using 
a trade name, applicant must submit evidence of compliance with the provisions of the Ficitious Names Act of June. 
28, 1917, as amended. Applicant corporations must submit articles of incorporation and charter purpose; and a 
foreign corporation must submit evidence that it is qualified to do business in Pennsylvania due tb its registration 

• with the Secretary of the Commonwealth.) 

3. Applicant requests authority for 3 0 days to provide service as a x ' common or;•. contact carrier by 
motor vehicle, broker or freight forwarder in intrastate commerce. . 
(Give description of type of service and area to be served.) 

See operating r i g h t s requested i n appendix attached.• 

In support pf this request, applicant states: 
4. It Dhas Shas not heretofore held emergency temporary authority or temporary-authority for the service here 

proposed. If it has, specify docket number, total time granted, arid expiration date. 

5. It Dis Klis not now operating as a motor carrier under a certificate or permit. If so operating, give docket number. 
D o c k e t A . 6 5 9 3 6 r f &> a . 

6. If this application is for temporary authority, applicant Esldoes Ddoes not have pending an application for 
permanent authority to perform the same service as proposed herein. If it has, give docket number, filing date and 
status. If applicant does not have pending permanent application currently" on file, application for permanent 
authority should be attached. 

7. If this application is for emergency temporary authority, and not accompanied by an application for corresponding 
.permanent authority, state when you intend to file the application for permanent authority. 

8. It Dhas [3has not previously made application on which final action has been taken, for authority to perform the 
same service, in while or in part, as that here proposed, If it has, state whether for emergency temporary authority, 
temporary or permanent authority, give docket number, and date and basis of final action. 

9. It previously Dhas Shas not opposed any other carrier's application for authority to perform the service here 
proposed; and/or Ddoes (Sdoes not have knowledge of any such application. If answer is affirmative, give other 
applicant's name, address, docket number, or other information identifying that application. 

10. It Ddoes Sdoes not intend to interline the authority here applied for with other carriers. If so intended, specify the 
point or points at which it is proposed to interline with another carrier and such other carrier's docket number. 

11. It attaches to each copy of this application a map showingijThe route or routes and points to be served or a description 
of the territory or territories in or between which service is proposed. 

- &'S?3C ^3 AM. A 



PUC-182 . . 

12, It attaches a letter or letters o^mipper support, each statement of support will contain detailed information as 
' provided by 52 Pa. Code § 3.382(c)(3) as follows:. 

Description of the specific commodity or commodities to be transported, points or areas to, from or between 
. . which the transportation will be provided; volume of traffic involved, frequency of movement, and how 

transported; how soon the service must be provided; how long the need for service likely will continue, and 
whether the persons supporting the ETA or TA will support a permanent authority application; specific 
explanation of consequences if service is not made available; circumstances which created an immediate need 
for the requested service; whether existing carriers have been contacted, dates of contacts and result of efforts; 
names and addresses of existing carriers, a list of those who have failed or refused to provide service, and 
reasons given for any failure or refusal; and whether the person supporting the application has supported any 
recent application for permanent authority, TA.or ETA covering all or any part of the desired service within 
the year preceding the date of its statement; if yes, give the carrier's name, address, and docket number, if 

known, and state whether the application was granted or denied and the date of the action. 
See shipper support l e t t e r attached. 

(Attach plain white sheet for description and/or statements) 

Applicant further states that: 
13. It is aware that a grant of the authority here requested will create no presumption that corresponding permanent 

authority will hereafter be granted. 
14. If the authority here requested is granted, applicant will comply with the tariff and insurance requirements of the 

Public Utility Law before beginning operation. 
15, It 13does Ddoes not desire telephoned notice, collect, of the action taken on this application. 

WHEREFORE, The Applicant herein prays that theCommission grant to Applicant Tempore 
requested. Dated this _J^L day of ^ f ^ T 19 J5 • ^ , 

>rary Authority as herein 

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 

COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY 

Applicant sign here / f a j t e t r f r / Z * . S ^ s ? ' 
to 77 Norrrfan M. Ka-r 

SS; 

Personally appeared before me, a „ Notary Public! • • . -• in and for 
said County and Cnmmonweslth Norman M. Earhart, t / d /b /a Earhart Trucicxng w h n h B i n g d l l ] y s w n r T I 

according to law doth depose and say that the facts as contained in the foregoing application are true and correct to the 
best of applicant's knowledge and belief. 

Sworn and subscribed before me this 

• l s t ri-vnf - , N ° ^ m b e r / . • Ifl 85 

—_ ; _ — _ 
(Signature of official authorized to administer oaths) 

U ^ ' . n . c w i u U/VTARY PUBLIC ARTHUR J. DISKIN. NOTARY PUBUC 
V ; PITTSBURGH, ALLEGHENY BOUNTY 
' "MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB.! .198 
Member. Pennsylvania Association of Notaries 



AREA CODE 814 
948-6510 F I R S T NATIONAL BANK BUILDING 

SPANGLER, PENNSYLVANIA 15775 

October 31, 1985 

Bureau of Transportation 
Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Conmission 
P. 0. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

IN RE: Norman M. Earhart, t/d/b/a Earhart Trucking, A-.-65936 

Gentlenen: 

This letter is written i n support of the application of Mr. Earhart for 
snergency temporary authority and regular taiporary authority. We understand that 
the shipper support letter must contain certain information, which we are submitting 
as follows: 

1. We are in the coal business and the only corrmodity involved in this application 
is coal. 

2. Mr. Earhart currently has authority at A.65936, F.3, to transport coal (and 
other conmodities) between points in the counties of Indiana, Westmoreland, Armstrong 
and Allegheny, provided no haul shall exceed a distance of 35 miles from point of 
origin to point of destination. 

3. We have been using this service for 14 years and are very pleased and satisfied 
with his service. Our payments to Mr. Earhart are approximately $60,000 a month. We 
do not operate any trucks of our own and rely on him for our deliveries. 

4. We do not use any other carrier for the transportation involved in this case 
because we have relied on Mr. Earhart for the bulk of our delivery service. We for­
merly had trucks of our own which we sold and disposed of about five years ago. 

5. We understand that there has been a road check in which a truck was delivering 
to Blairsville, in Indiana County from Cambria County. Cambria County is not included 
in the present rights of Mr. Earhart and we request the Corrmission to approve the 
right to deliver coal frcm Cambria County to not only Indiana County, but to Jefferson 
and Clearfield Counties as well. In other words, the rights should read, "To trans­
port coal for North Cambria Fuel Company from i t s mines and tipples i n the counties 
of Cambria, Jefferson, Indiana and Clearfield to other points i n said counties." This 
would clear up the matter once and for a l l and would satisfy our needs. 

6. The problan we have is that we operate mines and tipples and we also purchase 
' coal from other producers. We have recently beeun to ship coal from Cambria County, 
which we have never done before. ' The current point of origin is near Johnstown in 
Ixwer Yoder Township, but" we do not want him limited, to the one point of origin 



because we are seeking to purchase coal and mine coal i n other parts of Canibria 
County. 

7. With respect to existing carriers, the answer i s we have not contacted other 
carriers about this work because, f i r s t of a l l , we do not know \^o to contact or what 
kind of service, i f any, they could.provide. The kind of service which we get from 
Mr. Earhart consists of having a truck dispatched inmediately when .called and having 
the coal picked up at the earliest possible time and sent on i t s way. We cannot depend 
on service from a carrier where we have to.give him one day's notice because the coal 
has to be transported from our origin points to cracking plants where the coal is 
blended for shipment to suit the specifications of the purchaser. A l l of this trans­
portation has to be coordinated so that the deilvery, the blending and the f i n a l 
delivery i s accomplished without delay. A l l of our deliveries are made under contracts 
where we have s t r i c t time requirements for delivery. The coal i s taken to trains i n 
Bl a i r s v i l l e where i t is hauled by r a i l to Philadelphia. Delays i n transportation' to 
B l a i r s v i l l e would cause the trains to be late and would put us i n the position of 
violating our contract. 

8. The revenue involved i n the additional service which we are asking the Com­
mission to approve i s approximately $10,000 a month, over and above what Mr. Earhart 
charges us for the other service he" provides. 

9. We hope the Commission does not force us to t r y to seek out other carriers 
because years ago we did experiment with other carriers and f i n a l l y had to get our 
own vehicles due to the nature of the service we require. After we started using 
Mr. Earhart, we were able to rel y on him, so we could dispose of our own trucks. We 
are afraid that i f the Conmission does not approve this immediately, we* w i l l be forced 
to going back to buying or leasing our own equipment, which we would d ^ n i t e l y not 
l i k e to do. As a practical matter, we do not know of any carrier that has the rights 
to transport i n Carribria, Jefferson, Indiana and Clearfield Counties, which we require. 
The main movement is frcm Cambria County to B l a i r s v i l l e , Indiana County, but we anti ­
cipate shortly, asking the applicant to serve us from Clearfield and Jefferson and 
Indiana County origin points as well." As we have said above, we cannot predict where 
the coal w i l l move from due to the nature of the business. 

10. We need service six days a week, Monday through Saturday (year round). There 
are 20 truckloads a day from the points not presently authorized. 

11. We anticipate that the need for service w i l l continue for years. We have used 
Mr. Earhart for 14 years now and believe that his service w i l l be required indefinitely 
into the future. 

12. I f the Commission does not grant emergency and regular temporary authority to 
Mr. Earhart, the consequences to our company w i l l be very severe. We are not asking 
Mr. Earhart to perform i l l e g a l service and we do not ask any carrier to do this. Since 
he already has a ce r t i f i c a t e which covers the bulk of our needs, the additional t e r r i ­
tory which we are asking the Conmission to grant him should be approved i n order to 
give us a complete and to t a l service. I t would not be business l i k e or even feasible 
for us to use Mr. Earhart for the bulk of our transportation and then have to rely upon 
other carriers for the additional service which we require. We feel that this would 
be very impractical and would not be to our benefit. We use Mr. Earhart as our primary 
carrier and we feel that he should have a l l of the authority which he needs to serve 
us legally. 

- 2 -



I f you need any additional information, do not hesitate to call me at the telephone 
number on this letter. I w i l l be very happy to supply any additional facts or onforma-
tion you require. 

Sincerely, 
.NORTH. CAMBRIA FUEL COMPANY, INC, 

Girard G. Bloom, Vice President 

- 3 -
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APPENDIX -•PARAGRAPHS 8 and-9(a) 

PARAGRAPH 8 

The nature and character of the service to be rendered by applicant 

i s as follows: 

To transport, as a Class D c a r r i e r , coal for North 
Cambria Fuel Company from i t s mines and tipple s i n the 
counties of Cambria, Jefferson, Indiana, and C l e a r f i e l d , 
to other points i n said counties. 

PARAGRAPH 9(a) 

Applicant presently transports for North Cambria Fuel Company under 

his authority at Docket A. -65936, F. 3. There are four authorized 

counties i n the exi s t i n g authority. These counties are Indiana, West­

moreland, Armstrong, and Allegheny. The shipper. North Cambria Fuel 

Company, has requested applicant t o transport to and from additional 

points not contained i n the present r i g h t s . 

APPENDIX-- PARAGRAPHS 8 and'9(a) 



November 29, 1985 
IN REPUY PLEASE 

REFER TO OUR FMLE 

Arthur J. Diskin 
Attorney at Law 
402 Law & Finance Building 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 

A-00065936, Folder 3, Am-A - Application of Norman M. Earhart, t/d/b/a 
Earhart Trucking. 

Dear Sir: 

The application of Norman M. Earhart, t/d/b/a Earhart Trucking 
for permanent and temporary authority has been captioned as attached and 
w i l l be submitted for review provided no protests are f i l e d on or before 
December 23,' 1985. I f protests are f i l e d , you w i l l be advised as to 
further procedure. . 

You are further advised that the above application w i l l be 
published i n the Pennsylvania B u l l e t i n of November 30, 1985. 

Very t r u l y yours. 

David Ehrhart 
Supervisor - Application Section 
Bureau of Transportation 

DE:RP:nm 
cc: Applicant 

R.D. 1 
New Alexandria, PA 15670 
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A-00Q65936. Folder 3, Am-A NORMAN.. M.,. EARHART t

:. it/.d/b/a EARHART, .TRUCKING. :J. 
(R.D, 1, New Alexandria, Westmoreland. County.,, Peunsylvanla. 15670).,..Inter., .. . 
alia - property for the Pennsylvania Department of. Highways^building 
materials, excavated materials, and road, and.bullding .construction materials, 
such as are usually transported, in. dump, trucksbetween points in the. .. . 
counties of Indiana, WestmorQlapd.and Arnia.trong,...provided no haul_shall .... „,. 
exceed a distance of thlrty-fiye. (35),. miles, iroin.,point ..of. originate 
points of destination: SQ AS..TQ, PERMII:..the.,.tranaportation,..of.„coal, „forw . 
North Cambria Fuel, Inc., from,its. niines„and„.tipples(,in..the,_countieŝ of„. . 
Cambria, Jefferson, Indiana and Clearfieldt,.i.ai'otiier,. points...in said .1.J,....,_._.„. 
counties. APPLICATION FOR TEMPORARY. AUTHORITYcHAS.BEEN,.FILED,.AT_A-00065936. 
FOLDER 3, AM-A, SEEKING THE RIGHTS ..CITED .ABOVE..., Attorney.:. ..Arthur. J,..,.,. , 
Diskin, 402 Law & Finance Building^.,PIttsburgh^uPennsylvania^ 1521ft, ̂ ^..^^ 



PENNSYLVANIA 
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

DATE 

SERVICE OF NOTICE OF MOTOR CARRIER APPLICATIONS 
i 

i _ 

•4 SERVICE 
NOV 3 0 1985 

BUREAU OF TRANSPORTATION 
. COMMON CARRIER 

NOVEMBER 1985 

A-00065936 
F. 3 
Am-A 

Application of Norman M. Eart\ar.t,~.tAi/b/a Ear^ 
to his common carrier certificate which grants. thfi,.r4.ghtf.,iater..-alia,^to,,.. 
transport, by motor vehicle^.property.^or^the^ennaylvania.Department. of........ 
Highways, building materials ̂...excavated, ma ter ials^.and-road, and building .. ..-
construction materials, auch a8,_are..usually transported.in.dump-trucks,, . 
between points in the countiea.pf Indiana,. Westmoreland and Armstrong,,̂ „ .... 
provided no haul shall exceed .a.distance .of.^thirty-^ive.,(35) miles from... . .. . 
point of origin to points of .destination:. - SO AS,..Ta.PERMIX- the..transportation 
of coal, for North Cambria Fuel,-,Inc..,1.from.its^mines-and .tipples,-in... 
the counties of Cambria, Jefferson,, Indiana. and. Clearfield,„ to other. , ., ̂  ... 
points in said counties. APPLICATION FOR. TEMPORARŶ AUTHORITY.HAS, BEEN . , , 
FILED AT A-00065936, FOLDER 3,,.. AM-A,. SEEKING. JHE RIGHTS .CITED ABOVE.. -

LM:np 
11/13/85 

Application received: 11/4/85,,... 
Application docketed:- 11/7/85,..,. 

Hi 

* DEC 2 3 1985 
Protests due on No Hearings T/r Protests due on Hearings - (5 days prior to date of hearing) 
Notice of the above application was mailed to a l l certificate 

holders and railroad companies in the service area as noted above. 



PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

RECEIPT 

The addrassee named Hereunder has paid Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission tor the following'bill, subject to final collection of check or money order 
tendered for such payment. 

Norman M, Earhart 
t/a Earhart Trucking 
R.D. 1 
New Alexandria, PA 15670 

Date December 6. 1985 

CR 117934 A 

In re application of Norman M. Earhart, t/a 
Earhart Trucking 
A-00065936, F.3, Am-A $75.00 

Revenue accounts 

ck 2640 chs.ks $75.00 cu,™^ 

01780-17601-102 (ck) 

Utility account. -£0*26-

C. Joseph Meisinger 
For Department of Revenue 


